Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011
Question: E11-317

OUTCOME 1: Population Health
Topic: INTERGOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE ON DRUGS
Written Question on Notice
Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

(@) Will the advice of the Committee be made public?

(b) If the intention is to not make the advice of the Committee public, will you please explain why such advice should be secret?

Answer:

The responses have been prepared in reference to the Standing Committee on Alcohol, which is a newly established committee under the Intergovernmental Committee on Drugs (IGCD).

a) This is the responsibility of the Chair of the Standing Committee on Alcohol and the IGCD.
b) Not applicable.

